Ngwenya Tours Terms of Service

1. Introduction

These terms of service (the "Terms") govern your use of the Ngwenya Tours website (the "Website") and the services offered on the Website (the "Services"). By using the Website or the Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

2. Eligibility

The Services are only available to individuals who are at least 18 years old and have the legal capacity to enter into a contract. If you are under the age of 18, you may only use the Services with the consent of a parent or quardian.

3. Registration

In order to use certain features of the Website or the Services, you may be required to register for an account. When you register for an account, you must provide accurate and up-to-date information. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account. You agree to notify Ngwenya Tours immediately of any unauthorized use of your account.

4. Services

Ngwenya Tours offers a variety of services, including but not limited to:

- Shuttle transportation services
- Travel planning services
- Marketing services

Ngwenya Tours reserves the right to modify or discontinue any of the Services at any time without notice.

5. Fees

Some of the Services may be subject to fees. Ngwenya Tours will notify you of any fees before you use the Services.

6. Payment

You agree to pay all fees for the Services in accordance with the payment terms specified by Ngwenya Tours. If you fail to pay any fees when due, Ngwenya Tours may suspend or terminate your access to the Services.

7. Refunds

Ngwenya Tours may offer refunds for certain Services, subject to the terms and conditions of the refund policy.

8. Copyright

The Website and the Services are protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. You may not modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, perform, reproduce, publish, license, create derivative works from, transfer, or sell any information, software, products, or services obtained from the Website or the Services.

9. Trademarks

The Ngwenya Tours name and logo are trademarks of Ngwenya Tours. You may not use these trademarks without the express written permission of Ngwenya Tours.

10. Links to Third-Party Websites

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. Ngwenya Tours does not control these third-party websites and is not responsible for their content. You agree that Ngwenya Tours is not liable for any damages or losses arising from your use of third-party websites.

11. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Ngwenya Tours harmless from any and all claims, damages, losses, liabilities, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or the Services.

12. Limitation of Liability

Ngwenya Tours shall not be liable for any damages or losses arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or the Services, including but not limited to:

- Any indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages
- Any loss of profits, revenue, or data
- Any loss of goodwill or reputation

13. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Africa. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Republic of South Africa.

14. Entire Agreement

These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and Ngwenya Tours with respect to your use of the Website and the Services. These Terms supersede any prior agreements, representations, or understandings between you and Ngwenya Tours.

15. Severability

If any provision of these Terms is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be struck from these Terms and the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

16. Changes to the Terms

Ngwenya Tours may modify these Terms at any time without notice. You are responsible for regularly reviewing these Terms. Your continued use of the Website or the Services after any modification to these Terms constitutes your acceptance of the modified Terms.

17. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

• Email: sizwe.ngwenya07@gmail.com

• Phone: (+27)79 935 3851